THE DATASHEET OF
IFX27001TFV33ATMA1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Standard Power
Data Sheet
Rev. 1.01, 2009-10-19
IFX27001
Linear Voltage Regulator
IFX27001TFV15
IFX27001TFV18
IFX27001TFV26
IFX27001TFV33
PG-TO252-3
Data Sheet 2 Rev. 1.01, 2009-10-19
Linear Voltage Regulator
IFX27001
Type Package Marking
IFX27001TFV15 PG-TO252-3 2700115
IFX27001TFV18 PG-TO252-3 2700118
IFX27001TFV26 PG-TO252-3 2700126
IFX27001TFV33 PG-TO252-3 2700133
IFX27001TFV50 PG-TO252-3 2700150
IFX27001TFV PG-TO252-3 27001V
1 Overview
Features
• 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.6V, 3.3 V, 5.0V or Adj. output voltage
• 1.0 A output current

Current limit IQmax 1000 – 2200 mA 1.4V < VI - VQ < 18V;
VQ = Vnom -100 mV
50 200 – mA VI = 40 V;
VQ = Vnom -100 mV
Tj = 25 °C
RMS Output Noise – – 30 – ppm ppm of VQ; Tj = 25 °C;
10 Hz ≤ f ≤ 10kHz 5)
Power Supply Ripple Rejection PSRR – 65 – dB VQ = 10 V, fr = 120 Hz,
Vr = 0.5 VPP, CADJ = 0 μF 5)
– 65 – dB VQ = 10 V, fr = 120 Hz,
Vr = 0.5 VPP, CADJ = 10 μF
5)
Data Sheet 8 Rev. 1.01, 2009-10-19
IFX27001
Electrical Characteristics
Table 4 Electrical Characteristics IFX27001TFV15 DV15 (1.5 V fixed output voltage)
-40 °C < Tj < 125 °C; VI = 13.5 V, IQ = 10 mA; unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Limit Values Unit Measuring Conditions
min. typ. max.
Output voltage VQ 1.45 1.5 1.55 V 10 mA ≤ IQ ≤ 1000 mA;

4) Not subject to production test - specified by design.
Current limit IQmax 1000 – 2200 mA VI – VQ <18V;
VQ = Vnom - 100 mV
50 200 – mA VI = 40 V;
VQ = Vnom - 100 mV
Tj = 25 °C
RMS Output Noise – – 30 – ppm ppm of VQ, Tj = 25 °C
10 Hz ≤ f ≤ 10 kHz 4)
Power Supply Ripple Rejection PSRR – 65 – dB  fr = 120 Hz, Vr=0.5 VPP,
CADJ = 0 μF 4)
– 65 – dB fr = 120 Hz, Vr =0.5VPP,
CADJ = 10 μF 4)
IFX27001
Electrical Characteristics
Data Sheet 9 Rev. 1.01, 2009-10-19
Table 5 Electrical Characteristics IFX27001TFV18 DV18 (1.8 V fixed output voltage)
-40 °C < Tj < 125 °C; VI = 13.5 V, IQ = 10 mA; unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Limit Values Unit Measuring Conditions
min. typ. max.
Output voltage VQ 1.75 1.8 1.85 V 10 mA ≤ IQ ≤ 1000 mA;

4) Not subject to production test - specified by design.
Current limit IQmax 1000 – 2200 mA VI – VQ < 18V;
VQ = Vnom - 100 mV
50 200 – mA VI = 40 V;
VQ = Vnom - 100 mV
Tj = 25 °C
RMS Output Noise – – 30 – ppm ppm of VQ, Tj = 25 °C
10 Hz ≤ f ≤ 10 kHz 4)
Power Supply Ripple Rejection PSRR – 65 – dB  fr = 120 Hz; Vr = 0.5 VPP
CADJ = 0 μF 4)
– 65 – dB fr = 120 Hz; Vr = 0.5 VPP,
CADJ = 10 μF 4)
Data Sheet 10 Rev. 1.01, 2009-10-19
IFX27001
Electrical Characteristics
Table 6 Electrical Characteristics IFX27001TFV26 DV26 (2.6 V fixed output voltage)
-40 °C < Tj < 125 °C; VI = 13.5 V, IQ = 10 mA; unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Limit Values Unit Measuring Conditions
min. typ. max.
Output voltage VQ 2.52 2.60 2.68 V 10 mA ≤ IQ ≤ 1000 mA;

4) Not subject to production test - specified by design.
Current limit IQmax 1000 – 2200 mA VI – VQ <18V;
VQ = Vnom - 100 mV
50 200 – mA VI = 40 V;
VQ = Vnom - 100 mV
Tj = 25 °C
RMS Output Noise – – 30 – ppm ppm of VQ, Tj = 25 °C
10 Hz ≤ f ≤ 10 kHz 4)
Power Supply Ripple Rejection PSRR – 65 – dB  fr = 120 Hz, Vr=0.5 VPP,
CADJ = 0 μF 4)
– 65 – dB fr = 120 Hz, Vr =0.5VPP,
CADJ = 10 μF 4)
IFX27001
Electrical Characteristics
Data Sheet 11 Rev. 1.01, 2009-10-19
Table 7 Electrical Characteristics IFX27001TFV33 DV33 (3.3 V fixed output voltage)
-40 °C < Tj < 125 °C; VI = 13.5 V, IQ = 10 mA; unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Limit Values Unit Measuring Conditions
Min. Typ. Max.
Output voltage VQ 3.20 3.3 3.40 V 10 mA ≤ IQ ≤ 1000 mA; 4.7

4) Not subject to production test - specified by design.
Current limit IQmax 1000 – 2200 mA VI – VQ < 18V;
VQ = Vnom - 100 mV
50 200 – mA VI = 40 V;
VQ = Vnom - 100 mV
Tj = 25 °C
RMS Output Noise – – 30 – ppm ppm of VQ; Tj = 25 °C;
10 Hz ≤ f ≤ 10 kHz 4)
Power Supply Ripple Rejection PSRR – 65 – dB fr = 120 Hz; Vr = 0.5 Vpp;
CADJ = 0 μF 4)
– 65 – dB fr = 120 Hz; Vr = 0.5 Vpp;
CADJ = 10 μF 4)
Data Sheet 12 Rev. 1.01, 2009-10-19
IFX27001
Electrical Characteristics
Table 8 Electrical Characteristics IFX27001TFV50 DV50 (5.0 V fixed output voltage)
-40 °C < Tj < 125 °C; VI = 13.5 V, IQ = 10 mA; unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Limit Values Unit Measuring Conditions
min. typ. max.
Output voltage VQ 4.85 5.00 5.15 V 10 mA ≤ IQ ≤ 1000 mA;